RESOLUTION
R 48-15

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER
INVOLVING AN INCREASE/DECREASE IN THE DOLLAR AMOUNT OF
THE CONTRACT OF §$10,000 OR MORE AND/OR EXTENDING/ SHORTENING THE
TIME IN WHICH THE CONTRACT IS TO BE COMPLETED BY THIRTY (30) DAYS
OR MORE

WHEREAS, pursuant to Illinois Compiled Statutes, Chapter 720, Section 5/33E-9, units
of local government are required to make specific findings prior to authorizing any change order
relative to a contract which would increase or decrease the dollar amount of the contract by
$10,000 or more, or would extend or shorten the time in which the contract is to be completed by
thirty (30) days or more; and

WHEREAS, staff has presented and recommended the proposed Change Order No. 1
(Final) to the contract between the Village of Lombard and the RW Dunteman Company
regarding the Lombard Meadows — Phase 2 & Circle Avenue project, as attached hereto as
Exhibit "A" and made part hereof, (the “Change Order™) to the Corporate Authorities of the
Village of Lombard; and

WHEREAS, said Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A" would decrease the dollar
amount of the contract by $34,100.28 and extend the contract by seven (7) calendar days.

NOW. THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF
TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF LOMBARD, DU PAGE COUNTY, ILLINOIS, as follows:

SECTION 1: That after reviewing the explanation of staff as to the necessity of and
reasons for the Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", the President and Board of Trustees
find as follows:

A That the circumstances which necessitated said Change Order were
not reasonably foreseeable at the time the contract was entered
into.

B. That the basis of the Change Order was not within the
contemplation of the contract when the contract was signed.

. That it is in the best interests of the Village of Lombard to approve
the Change Order in its proposed form.
D. That to the extent that it may have been necessary to go to bid

relative to the work contemplated by said Change Order; bidding is
hereby specifically waived as to the Change Order work.

SECTION 2: That having made the findings set forth in Section 1 above, the President
and Board of Trustees hereby approve the Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", and
direct and authorize the Village President and Village Clerk to execute said Change Order on
behalf of the Village.




Resolution R 48-15

Change Order — Lombard Meadows and Circle Avenue

Page 2

Adopted this 18th day of June, 2015.

Ayes: Trustee Whittington, Fugiel, Foltyniewicz, Johnston, Pike and Ware
Nays: None

Absent: None

Approved this 18th day of June. 2015.

Lt

yefth T. Glagnorio. =

Village President
ATTEST:

Sharon Kuderna
Village Clerk



VILLAGE OF LOMBARD

CHANGE ORDER
PROJECT NAME: Circle Ave & Lombard Meadows PH 2 PROJECT NO.: (ST 14) 02 &03
LOCATION: Lombard Meadows PH2 CHANGE ORDER: 1
CONTRACTOR: RW Dunteman Co. DATE: 5/29/2015

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE ORDER:  Approved extra work and contract items added

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: [1] $4,174,808.34
TOTAL OF PREVIOUS AUTHORIZED CHANGE ORDERS: [2] $0.00
CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: ([1]+[2]) [3] $4,174,808.34
PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER: (PENDING APPROVAL) [4] $34,100.28
PROPOSED REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([3]+[4]) [5] $4,208,908.62
NET OF ALL CHANGE ORDERS: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([2]+[4]) $34,100.28
TIME EXTENSION OR REDUCTION: 7 Cal Days
TOTAL CONTRACT TIME; 200 Cal Days

BUDGET ESTIMATE:
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE:

RECOMMENDED FOR ACCEPTANCE :

M ————— O¢-03-/§" Approved BM 64?

esident Engineer Date Director of Finance C Date
¥ 4
/JZ-/ Y/ / 4 ‘
Nl S Mol ot-s3v nporany QL 17 /7“7{//4 Do
7 Contractor ) Date  (10kor25%  4/jlage Manager  © " "Date
" T . U
//Z / %- &5~/ Approved By: : e :’//2_’ (/%3//_'5
Village Engineer / Date = (>$10Kar25%) illage President Date

f
¢/ /
e / @/ 5‘% i Attest: %Mﬂ— %él-uﬁ-&—- 185
Director of Public Works / 7 Date “ Village Clerk 77 Date
ir?/of Finance 'Ddte

Itis understood that as part of this change order that the Contractor agrees that all bonds, permits, insurance and
_guarantees are hereby extended to incorporate this Change Order.

o




(90/9)

82°00L'7€$ =LNNOWYV TV1OL

L jo | afied

‘Jo1u00 ulew seb Bunsixe ay)

0} anp AepA OB LE+20€ BIS ZT# HIN JTOHNVIN
WJ0}S 0} apew uoneoyipow sjoyuep| 6622828 |} 3 662/8C$ S1 |0 WHMOLS HLIM LOITANOD ALITILN :GL-90-G0f  EN®.L
LA L WOYH YHOM INNILNOD -H3IM3S
'ssed Aq Jomas INHOLS HONI 0€ A3S0d0dd JHL HLIM
wJojs Aielodwiay |[ejsul pue swpumod| 8 ¥2E LIS |L L y8vee'Lls | S1 |0 LOIT4ANOD NIVIA ¥3LVYM ONILSIX3:GL-¥L-#0]  ZINBL
‘aue abpo a3dino3ad
06+20G 'BiS Je Jamas wiojs youl og NOILLYAYOX3 AHOLVHOT1dX3 -43IM3S
pesodoid 8y} yiim JOIJuod ulew Jeyem IWHOLS HONI 0€ d3S0d0dd IHL HLIM
Bupsixa ue 0} 8NP SWHUMOP J0JOBHUOD| 68'966'€S |1 5 G8'966'€$ S1 |0 1D114NOD NIVIN ¥3LVYM ONILSIXE ‘61-80-70 LINB L
‘Wwa)shs Jamas Wiols ay} 0}
SUO}o8UL0D pazuoyine Jo Ajjigisuodsal J1VHO % NIVHA aYVA
olignd astan ajeald sjeauledl 00°291$ € € 00 ¥5$ v3 |0 SAN ANNOY HONI9 TTV.LSNI ANV HSINYNA|  2dNnY
"LO)MS 109UU0ISIP
[esBajul e yum jaulqed paubisapal J31S3N03Y SY HOLIMS LO3INNOOSIA
3y} 10} 102 mau e papinoid Jojoenuod| 00°8Ly 0L |1 L 008LFOLE | V3 |0 HITTOHLNOD ONILHOIT A3SINIYH LdNv
L#dNY Wayl 83S|(00°085'6%) |1~ 0 00°085'6% v3a | TVI03dS "HITI0HLNOD LHOI
0182209X Wwal 88s| 000951 $ 0¢ GGE'l 008.$ 14 |SEE'L HONI 8 ¥3M3S AHVLINYS| 00695007
‘paja|ep way ‘paubisap sem
JeyM UBY} YOJIMS JOBUL0DSIP 92IAISS
21038 Jualayip e pajsanbal abejiiA| (00 085'28)  [L- 0 00°085'2$ va |I LO3INNOOSIA 3DIAY3AS TVIIHLO3 T3] 0LE0Y08X
"HNoY
JE|I7 UO JaMas a3y} JO asueuajuiewl
2InjN} 10} SS800E pUB JIIAIAS arno s ¥4
panoidwi Jof Jomes pue H|A [BUORIPPY| 00002 ¥$ |} 9l 00°00Z'v$ v3a |Gl LAL VIQ L4Y 'V 3dAL AYVLINYS'SITOHNYI| 0182209X
‘uonipuod [eulbrew ul gino ZL'9
Bunsix3 “As|pe.g uo }Jom qInd eax3| 00'689'6$  |0S9 GE9'8 06'¥1L$ 14 586/ -9 3dAL ¥ILLND ANV 99N9D NOILYNIFGNOD| 008€0909
"uonipuod [eulbiew ul qund
Bunsix3 ‘Aejpelg uo yiom qind eix3| 00°Lr0'ZE  [0S9 806'L ¥l €% 14 |8s2'L IVAOWTY ¥ILLND ANY 89ND NOILYNISGWOD| 005000%+
Anuenp 32ld Apuenp
uonduasaqg junowy | asusaJiapig | pasiney nun nun | uaung way| "ON

5102/62/S

I

“# 19pi0 abueyd
Z Hd SMOpES|\| pJequioT 8 9AY 3]241D




