Legistar: 150304

RESOLUTION
R 55-15

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER
INVOLVING AN INCREASE/DECREASE IN THE DOLLAR AMOUNT OF
THE CONTRACT OF 510,000 OR MORE AND/OR EXTENDING/ SHORTENING THE
TIME IN WHICH THE CONTRACT IS TO BE COMPLETED BY THIRTY (30) DAYS
OR MORE

WHEREAS, pursuant to Illinois Compiled Statutes, Chapter 720, Section 5/33E-9, units
of local government are required to make specific findings prior to authorizing any change order
relative to a contract which would increase or decrease the dollar amount of the contract by
$10,000 or more, or would extend or shorten the time in which the contract is to be completed by
thirty (30) days or more; and

WHEREAS, staff has presented and recommended the proposed Change Order No. 2
(Final) to the contract between the Village of Lombard and the RW Dunteman Company
regarding the Lombard Meadows — Phase 2 & Circle Avenue project, as attached hereto as
Exhibit "A" and made part hereof, (the “Change Order”) to the Corporate Authorities of the
Village of Lombard; and

WHEREAS, said Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A" would increase the dollar
amount of the contract by $21,734.00.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF
TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF LOMBARD, DU PAGE COUNTY, ILLINOIS, as follows:

SECTION 1: That after reviewing the explanation of staff as to the necessity of and
reasons for the Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", the President and Board of Trustees
find as follows:

A That the circumstances which necessitated said Change Order were
not reasonably foreseeable at the time the contract was entered
into.

B. That the basis of the Change Order was not within the
contemplation of the contract when the contract was signed.

C. That it is in the best interests of the Village of Lombard to approve
the Change Order in its proposed form.

D. That to the extent that it may have been necessary to go to bid
relative to the work contemplated by said Change Order; bidding is
hereby specifically waived as to the Change Order work.

SECTION 2: That having made the findings set forth in Section 1 above, the President
and Board of Trustees hereby approve the Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", and
direct and authorize the Village President and Village Clerk to execute said Change Order on
behalf of the Village.



Resolution No. 55-15

Lombard Meadows Phase 2 Change Order 2

Page 2

Adopted this 16th day of July, 2015.

Ayes: Trustee Whittington, Fugiel, Foltyniewicz, Johnston, and Pike
Nays: None

Absent: Trustee Ware

Approved this 16th day of July, 2015.

et

="Jith T. Giagnorio .2

Village President
ATTEST:

Sharon Kuderna
Village Clerk



VILLAGE OF LOMBARD

CHANGE ORDER
PROJECT NAME: Circle Ave & Lombard Meadows PH 2 PROJECT NO.: {ST 14) 02 &03
LOCATION: Lombard Meadows PH2 CHANGE ORDER: 2
CONTRACTOR: RW Dunteman Co. DATE: 7/6/2015

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE ORDER: Approved extra work in Lombard Meadows

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: [1] _$4,174,808.34

TOTAL OF PREVIOUS AUTHORIZED CHANGE ORDERS: #1 [2]  $34,100.28
CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: ([1]+[2)) [3] $4,208,908.62
PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER: (PENDING APPROVAL) [4]  $21,734.00
PROPOSED REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([3]+[4]) (5] $4,230,642.62
NET OF ALL CHANGE ORDERS: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([2J+[4]) $55,834.28

TIME EXTENSION OR REDUCTION: 7 Calendar days (per CO#1)

TOTAL CONTRACT TIME: 207 Cal Days

BUDGET ESTIMATE:

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE:

"RECOMMENDED FOR

) 7-T-15  ppproved BM 7/7//{
Rweer - Date Director of Finance U IDate
W‘\ 7— -1y Approved By: ({

Contractor Date  (<810Kor25%) ilage Managér
Approved By: g /ﬁ/ Qééﬁ
Village Engineer Date  ©s10Kor2s%) liage Presidert =~ Date
/‘}/ 4 " Attest; ;4&»» /‘)/;«W 7//0/5
Director of Pa.,th{ic Works Date Village Clerk ~ ~ Date
A5
Assis tor of Finance " Date

It is understood that as part of this change order that the Contractor agrees that all bonds, permits, insurance and
guarantees are hereby extended to incorporate this Change Order.




{a0ra)

1 j0 | abeq

00'v€L'12$ =LNNOWY TVLOL
‘Aep OB|IT U0 62 HIN B ¥€ HIN usamyaq
1aMas wWJojs yau| gg pasodosd ay) yum (S1-61-90 '8 S1-81-00) 1amas uuols youl
JoIpU0D Ul a1am JeY) salqea ybi| 19ans ge pasodoid 3yl Yyum 121U09 Ul 219m Jey} Sajged
Buysixa ay sjeso|al pue ajeaeox3| 1L'€95'2¢  |I } 12e9s'ze | 1 o 4By y98i)s Buysixa ay) 8)e20ja) pue BjeAedxd| 0L WBL
{G1-21-90) uodassu|
Aepn oB|1 '8 9[2)10 PJEqUIOT JE UjewWw 32119 piequuoT] pue ABAA SB[ 3y} Jo ANUIoia
1a1em Buiysixa you| g paimdni pasieday| 95°+28'2¢ L I 9sveg'es | s1 o 3y} Ul yealq uew Jajem youy g bupsixa Jedad| 6 WBL
‘BIIAJBS
ojul jnd sem urew Jajem Loul g mau
By VN SANSE 32IA13S J1em au) dasy
0] paau sem yjoq jo EmEmom_n_m.._ aylL
"ABAA OBl 66/ 10} Uoleiodiod adinas
J21em 2y} 1e uieil 1ajem yow g Bupsixe (6L-£0
B} U0 YES| B PAISAOIUN I10JORAUOD -00) Aepa oe|I 652 © aul) 82JAI3S Jajem pue
auy som samas uuoys ayy buungl Ly'els'vs L L \Wwess'vs | ST o ujew sajem you g Buysixa ay nedas pue 8jed0]| 8 WBL
AD0E |enads ‘ysual] uonelodxg
ZrL# Way Joenuod e se pied| 00°0% 0 0 s1 |o uoneAeax3 Aojesojdx3| L WeL
yiom ﬁr_:ol_mhmﬁ:: ay)
JO uUoLE| RIS 3U) 10} pannbal Bupouan
ay) e1e|dwod 0] papaau Sem HIoM
siyL “aueq abpoT Lo pue ‘unod s
LG/ 'ABAA DBINT-L29°169'GG . 1e esodsip {5102-82-50}
pue aaowal ||eg jooydwnis sait| LLzv2'28 |1 I gLzri'es S1 |o [eSOdSIp pUe [BAOWRY (S))leg 100y @a1L|  9WRL
auy Jemod pgwo) paubijesiw auj jo (S1-61-50) ITOHNVYW
UOjed0] 8Y) )M pajedlosse awpumog| 99'8€9'¥S |1 ! gogea'vs | s1 |0 AYVLINYS HLIM £D11INOD ALITILN] S WEL
[ ‘sjuaWNacp jaslold ay)
ulyim Jsng,, spesb e o) anp sajoyuew {51-21-60) H3IM3S
- 19MBS WS oM Jo Bupplomay| 6v°LEE'PS |1 ! 6rieevs | s1 1o WHOLS A3S0d0¥d HLIM LOITINCD ALIILN | ¥ INBL
Apueny adld Ajpueny
uopduasaqg junowry asuasayiq | pasiaay nun nun | wauny way) "ON

51021911

4

# 10pIQ abueys
Z Hd Smopeapy pJequioT 1§ aAy 9|41




