Legistar: 150476

RESOLUTION
R 75-15

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER
INVOLVING AN INCREASE/DECREASE IN THE DOLLAR AMOUNT OF
THE CONTRACT OF $10,000 OR MORE AND/OR EXTENDING/ SHORTENING THE
TIME IN WHICH THE CONTRACT IS TO BE COMPLETED BY THIRTY (30) DAYS
OR MORE

WHEREAS, pursuant to Illinois Compiled Statutes, Chapter 720, Section 5/33E-9, units
of local government are required to make specific findings prior to authorizing any change order
relative to a contract which would increase or decrease the dollar amount of the contract by
$10,000 or more, or would extend or shorten the time in which the contract is to be completed by
thirty (30) days or more; and

WHEREAS, staff has presented and recommended the proposed Change Order No.4 to
the contract between the Village of Lombard and the RW Dunteman Company regarding the
Lombard Meadows — Phase 2 & Circle Avenue project, as attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and
made part hereof, (the “Change Order”) to the Corporate Authorities of the Village of Lombard;
and

WHEREAS, said Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A" would increase the dollar
amount of the contract by $12,870.90.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF
TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF LOMBARD, DU PAGE COUNTY, ILLINOIS, as follows:

SECTION 1: That after reviewing the explanation of staff as to the necessity of and
reasons for the Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", the President and Board of Trustees
find as follows:

A That the circumstances which necessitated said Change Order were
not reasonably foreseeable at the time the contract was entered
into.

B. That the basis of the Change Order was not within the
contemplation of the contract when the contract was signed.

C. That it is in the best interests of the Village of Lombard to approve
the Change Order in its proposed form.

D. That to the extent that it may have been necessary to go to bid
relative to the work contemplated by said Change Order; bidding is
hereby specifically waived as to the Change Order work.

SECTION 2: That having made the findings set forth in Section 1 above, the President
and Board of Trustees hereby approve the Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", and
direct and authorize the Village President and Village Clerk to execute said Change Order on

behalf of the Village.



Resolution No. R 75-15

RW Dunteman Change Order 4

Page 2

Adopted this 15" day of October, 2015,

Ayes: Trustee Whittington, Fugiel, Johnston , Pike and Ware
Nays: None

Absent: Trustee Foltyniewicz

Approved this 15" day of October, 2015.

S

- ];efth T. Giagnotio __ <"

Village President

ATTEST:

Sharon Kuderna
Village Clerk



VILLAGE OF LOMBARD

CHANGE ORDER
PROJECT NAME: Circle Ave & Lombard Meadows PH 2 PROJECT NO.: {ST 14) 02 &03
LOCATION: Circle Ave. & Lombard Meadows PH2 CHANGE ORDER: 4
CONTRACTOR: RW Dunteman Co, DATE: 10/1/2015

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE ORDER:  Extra work approved during construction.

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: [1) $4,174,808.34

TOTAL OF PREVIOUS AUTHORIZED CHANGE ORDERS: (#1-#3) [2)  $28,209.15
CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: ([1]+{2]) [3] $4,203,017.49
PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER: (PENDING APPROVAL) [4] $12,870.90
PROPOSED REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([3}+[4]) [5] $4,215,888.39
NET OF ALL CHANGE ORDERS: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([2]+[4]) $41,080.05

TIME EXTENSION OR REDUCGHOM: 7 Calendar days {(per CO#1)

TOTAL CONTRACT TIME: 207 Cal Days

BUDGET ESTIMATE: $5,025,000.00

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $4,568,527.50

~ Approved By: IC/ /?[h
Resident Engineer Date Director of Firfance U {Date
44«1/1 M /U= 2(%" Approved By / /0//?//5'
Contractor Date  ($wKor25%  \filage Manader * Date
{7
/ -3 1) Approved By: VA 7’45/5
Village Engineer Date = ©$10Kor25%) lage Presidert — Date
7
LY
/9/ (/ 7 Aﬁes&Aw\-_ﬁAW /Af
/7 Date Village Clerk Date
0 ]
ate

It is understood that as part of this change order that the Contractor agrees that all bonds, permits, insurance and
Quarantees are hereby extended to incorporate this Change Order.




[aova)

1 Jo | abed

06'028°'Zk$ =LNNOWY Tv1i0Ol
‘aue"]
asey) g Aep 2eyi Jo Jawod JN ay) je J10YID A4VAWO0T OL 3NV ISVHD WO
pioupuey pue 2|ged |[ejsulay -G1-G¢-80) 86'615'2$ I 3 8661528 v3 (0 AVM OV NO 318¥3 ONV HH TIVISNITY] 6LNRL
‘9LN)-JSA0 UO UOSLLEH
80€ @ ulew sajem Jieday-GL-10-60] 68°'629'cS ! L 68'629'¢3 | S1 |0 NOSIMHVH 80€ & NIVIW H3LVM HIvdad| 8LWPL
"papsuucd Apadold aq o) puno}
SEM DBJBABDXD LBUM PUE 3A]08)ap
aq 0} )y6inoy; pue pasinela) sem jey)
uofioeuuod temes Aieyues e Jiedal o)
payduwialy- sue alipo] Lys -GL-61-80| 80'F6L'LS L I 90¥8L LS g1 |0 "JDNAYIS HIMIS V HIVdIY OL JLVAYOX3| 9LNBL
‘UOSLLEH {@ SWIL3A0 UO DAJEA ‘ONIMYIT SYM
youl g bunsixs ue aceyday-g|-£1-80| £9'629'2$ L L £9°'629'2$ S1 |0 1VHL JATYA HI1LVYM ONILSIX3 NY 30V 1d3d] SLNEL
‘pannbai jou sem Jey) AepA 0B(N
¥ 9)UID pUequwioT] @ om punciBiapun
pasodoid ay) ynm joiyuoo ul aq
0] pajedioue 1onp Jun Suisixa arowal "HHOM NOLLVYAYOX3
0} swjumop pue uoleziiqon GL-81-90] 86 2pas I L 86 .85 S1 |0 ONIMNG LONA LINN SAOWIH OL JWNILNMOG]  PLNEL |
‘any 3onD
€12 1€ ¥es| ulew Jajem Jeday G|-£2-20{ 8L EGP'LS L 4 9. E6r'LS 81 |0 "3708I10 €22 @ WvI NIVIN HILVYM HIVd3Y| LIWSL
Apuenp aoud Anuenp
uopduoseg junowry aoualagic | pesiaay nun un | wenny way) ‘ON

sioz/Liolk

¥

it Japig ebueyn
Z Hd Smopeajy piequioT] § aAy a|241D




