Legistar: 150548

RESOLUTION
R 89-15

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER
INVOLVING AN INCREASE/DECREASE IN THE DOLLAR AMOUNT OF
THE CONTRACT OF $10.000 OR MORE AND/OR EXTENDING/ SHORTENING THE
TIME IN WHICH THE CONTRACT IS TO BE COMPLETED BY THIRTY (30} DAYS
OR MORE

WHEREAS, pursuant to Illinois Compiled Statutes, Chapter 720, Section 5/33E-9, units
of local government are required to make specific findings prior to authorizing any change order
relative to a contract which would increase or decrease the dollar amount of the contract by
$10,000 or more, or would extend or shorten the time in which the contract is to be completed by
thirty (30) days or more; and

WHEREAS, staff has presented and recommended the proposed Change Order No.5 to
the contract between the Village of Lombard and the RW Dunteman Company regarding the
Lombard Meadows ~ Phase 2 & Circle Avenue project, as attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and
made part hereof, (the “Change Order”) to the Corporate Authorities of the Village of Lombard;
and

WHEREAS, said Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A" would increase the dollar
amount of the contract by $20,291.69.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF
TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF LOMBARD, DU PAGE COUNTY, ILLINOIS, as follows:

SECTION 1: That after reviewing the explanation of staff as to the necessity of and
reasons for the Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", the President and Board of Trustees
find as follows:

A That the circumstances which necessitated said Change Order were
not reasonably foreseeable at the time the contract was entered
into.

B. That the basis of the Change Order was not within the
contemplation of the contract when the contract was signed.

C. That it is in the best interests of the Village of Lombard to approve
the Change Order in its proposed form.

D. That to the extent that it may have been necessary to go to bid
relative to the work contemplated by said Change Order; bidding is
hereby specifically waived as to the Change Order work.

SECTION 2: That having made the findings set forth in Section 1 above, the President
and Board of Trustees hereby approve the Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", and
direct and authorize the Village President and Village Clerk to execute said Change Order on
behalf of the Village.



Resolution No. 89-15 Legistar: 150548
RW Dunteman Change Order 1

Page 2

Adopted this 17" day of December, 2015.

Ayes: Trustee Whittington, Fugiel, Foltyniewicz, Johnston, Pike and Ware

Nays: None

Absent: None

Approved this 17" day of December, 2015.

;4'/:0/7’/ =

K&ith T. Glagnorlo
Village President

ATTEST:

Sharon Kuderna
Village Clerk

Page 2 of 2



VILLAGE OF LOMBARD

CHANGE ORDER
PROJECT NAME: Circle Ave & Lombard Meadows PH 2 PROJECT NO.: (ST 14) 02 &03
LOCATION: Circle Ave. & Lombard Meadows PH2 CHANGE ORDER: 5
CONTRACTOR: RW Dunteman Co. DATE: 11/23/2015

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE ORDER: Semi final balancing of existing guantities and additional pay items

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: [1] $4,174,808.34

TOTAL OF PREVIOUS AUTHORIZED CHANGE ORDERS: #1 - #4) [2] _ $41,080.05
CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: ([1]+[2]) [3] $4,215,888.39
PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER: (PENDING APPROVAL) [4]  $20,291.69
PROPOSED REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([3]+[4]) (5] $4,236,180.08
NET OF ALL CHANGE ORDERS: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([2]+4]) $61,371.74

TIME EXTENSION OR REDUCTION: 7 Calendar days (per CO#1)

TOTAL CONTRACT TIME: 207 Cal Days

BUDGET ESTIMATE: $5,025,000.00

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $4,568,527.50

RECOMMENDED FOR ACCEPTANCE :

-/f% ?ﬂ /-29-1 f Approved By ; /a?//gf
¢ Date

Resident Engineer Date irect inance
- —
/(/QJA M / l-v ‘?/" 3 Approved By: M AL iz L// 9/ 5/
Contractor Date  {«$10Kor25%) ilage Manager [ Date
/s /
-2(. /7
/1-25-15 Approved By: 7/ /5

Village EfjQineer Date  ©310Kor25%) i i
c1 !V /3/ /
/7
1] zr/ < Atte“Mﬂb 15
Director ﬁ Public Works Date MAge Clerk Date
C}MM&\“ 1218
Ssjstant Director8f Finance

Date

It is understood that as part of this change order that the Contractor agrees that all bonds, permits, insurance and
guarantees are hereby extended to incorporate this Change Order.




{50vm) Z 0| afed

uUgjd gty alow sem Alb painsesyy| 00'008'2$ ov 0012 {00°0028 va i} AVMIAING/NI LNONVIT0 dIMIS AUVLINYS
D0'09EES 0'9g S92'C 00'09% FER A NOILOINNOD IDIAHIS HIMIS AHVLINVS
Buiouejeg jeuid| 00'0514 o 002 000518 v3l |t > g3AON3Y 38 0L S3X08 INTVA
(00°00ES) [GH] Ll 00°00£$ va [8L Q3A0OW3Y 38 01 STTOHNVIA AXVLINYS
G6'S06'ES 0'S56 00'SOPOE |60'0S 48 Jost'se WID3dS 'HONI § XIVMIAIS FLIHONOD INIWID ANVLLEOD
0z'l99'clg [ O8bl’t  |22921 _ [06LLS AS [¥251L IVI03dS 'ONIGaos
Gupuejeg |euld] 00'9CES 02k 00€6¥l  |00'ES 14 |isg'L 8 IYAONIY ¥IMIS AHVLINVS
pasn 1ou uisl Aedf(og'oz1'1s)  |(0'Bsz'tl) |0 oLos id 89271 LINONOD WOYY 378¥D 21819313 JAOWIY
uejd uey) ssej sem Aib paunsesiyj{00°006'28)  [(0'2) jooz 0005v'LS | va |¥ 1INN ONILLHDIT ONLLSIXT 31v2013Y
Bupuejeg [euid[{00 B3] (Y] or 00'8S 14 |y 0/} "ON_D/1-€ (3SN SdAL-d1X) AD0S LINANOD NI 318V2 D1¥10373
3NATAHLIATC VId
Buppuejeg (euid {00 0rz$) {0'0g) looase  |oo'Es 14 |6LF JFIL 1 (3SN SdAL-dIX) 'ONNCHSD 9'ON /1 '9'ON DI-E ‘A0S 'LONG LINN
Buiuejeg (euid| {00 9688 {o'8z1) [v22'2 |oo28 1d |Jeovs Wi .t (35N JdAl-d1X) ONNOYD 9ON /1L 9ON D12 A009 ' Lond LINN
Bupuejeq |eui4]{00 9.28) {02L) locooz  |ooses 14 je2iz 'VIQ .2/} Z "133LS a3ZINVATYD 'LINANCD ONNONOYIANN
Guueeg [euid[{00 0ES) {og1) £0¥' | joozs 14 [8Lt'L 7 3NIT - ONIXHYIN INTJWIAVYL INIVd
Wed ay) e peppy| 00'GYES 0tz 00'9€ Joo'sis 45 |t STOAWAS ANV SHILLIT - ONINHVYIN LNIWIAVL LNiVd
Buoueleg [euid[T00 006 23] |10 1) 8 Jooooszs | NOW |6 g 3dAL "301440 G131 SHIINIONI
pasn jou wey Aedi{00°ecL'oLs)  {o'o0L) 000 £E'10LS AD {00l IVSOJSIA ALSYM TVIDIdS-NON
BuRUeled eUd{(0g z20'1S) |02 £96'g 06'p13 14 [seg's Z1'9-8 3dAL 'HILLND ONY 83N ILIHINOGD NOLLYNIGNOD
Bunueeg jeuld| 00'052$ 0L 00'9 00'062% v3a |s SLINVA 3ATVA DNITIS)
Guioueled [euld| oo ogeg oL 61 00'05€$ v3 |8i SNISYE HOLvD DNIAOWIY
Buouejeg jeuid| 00°05ES 0L 00'fL 00°09€$ v3 |t} = _ STIOHNVIN ONINOWSY
pesn jou way| Aed|{00¢oz’ 1S} [{0E) 0 00 00¥S v2 [E )1 025012 1 3dAL "SAIN ANY SIAVY
Suiousieq |euld| 00'059'2$ 0L 00'El 00059'28 | v3 |2Zb 011 a3S012 'IWYHL | IdAL "HILIWYIA-S 'V 3dAL 'SLINVA IATVA
ue|d ueyj ssaj sem A1b pamnsea|{00's2L'2s)  [(5'2) g 00068% 14 Joi NOISNILYT LNVHAQAH 3¥Id
ueid uey) alow sem Alb painseaiy| 00°008°LS 0} 00El 00008'LS | V3 |2 48 STATIVA HILVYM
bupueleg leudf oo avz'ss 018 S6L'E 00'98% 14 |pEi'E 8 NIVIA H31vAM NOHI 31L9Na
00°0EYS 0'g8 00'56F  |00'SS 14 |eov w2 IWACWIY H3IMIS WHOLS
00'0rLS 0oL 855 00'es 14 |88F +8 IYAOWIY H3M3IS WHOLS
00°69€'LS 01z 00°0f 00°69% 14 st 81 2 3dAL 'V SSV12 'SHIMIS WHOLS
Buouegeg jewnd| 1SEBE 1S 0t62 + [B0g'vE  [20'15 48 [G18'ee IYAOWIY Nivm3ais
fupuereq jeuit| (29 092¢) (0'eg) 005282 |¥L'ES 806'2 TWAOWIY ¥ILLND ONV S8ND NOLLYNIBWOD
Buioueieg jeuid| 27 123 0'6F 828'6L N1 AS 61261 TYAONTY LNIWSAY
pasn jou wey kedl(oy'010'98t  |(0'€is'Z) 000 08:08 AS €154 1V0D 3AILDTLONd
Busueieg 12Ul (1v 066'vs)__|(909) Bav’l 52288 o il OSN '.Q. XIW ‘ISHNOD IOVAHNS LIVHASY XIW-LOH
pasn jou ey Aed| (00 228) oizg) 000 00'1S NL |2 {LYOD INIxd) SLVOIHOOV
ued ueyy s53) sem b painseaw|(gg £63) (0'o0g's) |69E 10'0$ WO |5.8'6 {Lv0D W) SIVINILYN SNONINNLIE
ued uey) sse) sem Ab panses|(00 cov'ss)  l{oeen's) |ooe0oze  |ooss NL |862'F SSIDOV AHVHOJWIL HOd ILVOIHODY
Bupueleg (euid| G2 8165 06 20601 61818 AS [€58°01 .2/l ¥ '3SHN0D 35VE LIVHJSY XIW-10H
Giuoueieg jeury| 00°509'1S 0'82F 00°LPSEL |SL'ES AS [ELL'EL W 8 3dAL "TVIHILYIN HVINNYYD 3Svaans
pasn jou Wa) Aed|(00°€28) (0'0Ez) 1] o108 wn_{ogz ONIHILYM TVINIATIddNS
08'viLS osvi'L (002921 |oLOs AS |¥ZS'LL +F '30V1d GNV HSINSNS N0SH0L
ueid uey; sss) sem Qb panses|eovr2'28) (50621 ¥ES V'ES AS [sZE'L NOILYZITIEV.LS ONNOYD HO4 J1H8VH IWIINHO3L03D
ueyd uey) 0w sem Qb pansesii| £9°665'GS gEp2 06'e89  |se2zs AD |OFF IVIHILYIN I1SV.LINSNN 40 1YS0dSIa aNY TYAOW3Y
Buiouejeg |euld| L1'CILS [ 918’5 10°GIS AD |s08'S NOILVAYIXZ HLYY3
Gnuenp | eoud fpuend
uondusseg unowy | sdusiapg | pesiAey Aun Hun | weuny way

§  :#JepiQ sbueyd
sLozieziLe Z Hd smopesiy pJequioT 'g 2AY 2|41




{oova)

Ziozefag

69°16Z°0Z8  =LNNOWV TV.LOL

INYT ISYHD ANY AVM OV

abejin s Aq pasouddy| Ly L0S'LS o'l 00'L Wwros'ts | s1 |o 1V (43N NHOF A8 3AOW3H LONA LINN TIVLENISH ONY 31VAVYOXS

abeyia ay) Aq paroiddy| v8'126$ 0l L ¥9'126$ 51 [o 3AY 307412 NO SNIVEQ 3SNOH () 31VAVIXT|

abemA oy Aq paroiddy| 00°0058 0L oot 00°005$ va |o "SAV GUVEBWOT B NOSIMNYH T @ F10HANVH TIVLSNI ONV HSINHNA

abejiA a4} Aq paaciddy] 00'801S 02 g 00 ¥5% v3 |¢ NIVHO ¥0d 3LvHO SON ONNOY HONI 9 TTV.LSNI ONV HSINYN|
Butouejeg jevid| 00°002% 0l 00’8 000028 va |2 1192 HITIOHLNOD 'WILSAS DNILHOIT JO JONVYNILNIVW

Bupueieg j1euid| 00 0023 0l 8 00 002% v3a |L £102 43TI0UINOD 'WILSAS ONILHOIT 40 JONYNILNIVA

uejd ueyy ss9) sem Aib paunseaw (00 089%) (0°89) 00'2Z¢E 0o0LS AQ |00l NOILYOIHIGOW HONTHL NivINETLYAM
ueid vey) ssa) sem Alb painseall|(on ceo'es)  [(0'61L9) 151 00'6S 14 |0l NOILYINSNI INIT IANALIS YILYM
pesn Jou wey Aed|{(gzZ'cLbs) (o'gl) 000 96228 14 |81 IYAOWSY 3ON3d

Buroueyeg (edid| 71 gzvs Le 15 568518 14 HONI 6 'HOLYd O SSY12

pasn jou wey Aegdi(00'018'z1s) |{o0oc) 000 zLTvs 00g HON! ¥ 'HOLYd O SSV30

ue|d uey) aiour sem Kb painseaW| gg'169'1S 046 LES prils ovr JOVHOENS - LNIWHNVEND HVINNYHD SNOHOd
ugd uey) ssa) sem Kb pasnseepy|(00'052'138)  |loszl) 0005 0001$ SL) SALMLLN ¥Od ONLLLADYIANN
uejd uey; ssa] sem AJp panseei|(og'oos'cs) (0 09.4) Sle 00'SS 5.6 IVIDIdS 'HONIHL NOLLYHO 1dXS
Bupouejeg (euld| 00°0ZL$ ol 00'£9 000218 Z9 WSL '3did ALITYND NIYWHALYM "H3IMIS WHOLS

Bupueleg leud|(op cozs) (0e) OtY 00589 EEY +2) ‘3did ALITYND NIVWHILYM ‘HIMIS WHOLS

Bugpuejeg |euid| 00°008'cS 0'S6 joo'z1va  |oo'ovs 22e'e IVIDIdS - TNINOVE HONTYL

pasn jou way Aed|(zgcoo'ys)  |{00g) 0 15198 99 HIVdIY 3SVE ILvOIHDOY

ued uey sss) sem b painsesiy](219'266'93)  [{0°60E) 00 ¥521  [c92es £95°L £ "LNSW3AYd AVMIAING SNONINNLIE
95 e 928 | ¢ 62l B5F'Z 08'9c% 0€4’L __ |HONI 8 I¥ID3dS "INIWIAVH AVMIATYA 31IYINOD INIW3D ONV1LHOd

S0'GSE'ZS 049 00'LLZ |51 GES 144" SH3IAV ZLIHINOD TIVLENITH GNV JAON3Y

Buouejeg [eul-| 00 8B5S oIz 0SP 00628 62b DILSY1d "ONINYVYM I18Y133130

ueid uey; aiow sem b paunseoly| 00'008'2$ oz 00€ oooor'is | va b Q3LOMYLSNOI3N 34 0L SAHNLONYLS ALMILN 2 IOVYNIVHA
buoueleg (euld| 00 6ES LS 045 GLL'e 00228 14 Jes9'z .8 '3did IOVId-NI-G3END

Bupuejeg jeuid|{ongz2’Ls) i LL) 05951 000518 _1d |egi ONINIT 3DIAUIS HIMIS AHVLINYS

ZHd SMOpESIN aU) Ul 31om pappY| go'zop'os z'8s 86 000L1S 14 |or 8 "IVIDdS ‘HIMIS AUVLINYS
ZHd SMOpPEBGIN 8U) LI }i0M PSPPY| 00 #¥9'LS 0'86 00'esyl  |00'8L8 14 |sse'l 48 HIM3S AYYLINYS
ueid uey) ssa) sem AIb pamsean| (00571 28)  |(0'29) 501 00'521$ va [291 ONINYITD HAL - LT INI FHNLONHLS IDYNIVHEA “TOHINOD INIWIGIS
ueld uey; ssej sem Aib painsean| (00 0053) {0'05) 00002  |000LS wn |oge ONIYILYM TOHLNOD 1SNa
Bupueled (euldj op'g513 0l 2 00'051S v3 |} 1¥0ddNS 3100YS 31IHINOD

Anuend 834d Apuend
:OB&-..O@OM unoury ajusalejig pasjaay HuN n juaung (110 ]

SLozicziLL

S

% J8pJQ ebuey)
Z Hd SMOpES PIEQIIOT B BAY 3j2I1D



