RESOLUTION
R 12-16

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER
INVOLVING AN INCREASE/DECREASE IN THE DOLLAR AMOUNT OF
THE CONTRACT OF $10.000 OR MORE AND/OR EXTENDING/ SHORTENING THE
TIME IN WHICH THE CONTRACT IS TO BE COMPLETED BY THIRTY (30) DAYS
OR MORE

WHEREAS, pursuant to Illinois Compiled Statutes, Chapter 720, Section 5/33E-9, units
of local government are required to make specific findings prior to authorizing any change order
relative to a contract which would increase or decrease the dollar amount of the contract by
$10,000 or more, or would extend or shorten the time in which the contract is to be completed by
thirty (30) days or more; and

WHEREAS, staff has presented and recommended the proposed Change Order No.6 to
the contract between the Village of Lombard and the RW Dunteman Company regarding the
Lombard Meadows — Phase 2 & Circle Avenue project, as attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and
made part hereof, (the “Change Order”) to the Corporate Authorities of the Village of Lombard;
and

WHEREAS, said Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A" would increase the dollar
amount of the contract by $16,602.58.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF
TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF LOMBARD, DU PAGE COUNTY, ILLINOIS, as follows:

SECTION 1: That after reviewing the explanation of staff as to the necessity of and
reasons for the Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", the President and Board of Trustees
find as follows:

A That the circumstances which necessitated said Change Order were
not reasonably foreseeable at the time the contract was entered
into.

B. That the basis of the Change Order was not within the
contemplation of the contract when the contract was signed.

C. That it is in the best interests of the Village of Lombard to approve
the Change Order in its proposed form.

D. That to the extent that it may have been necessary to go to bid
relative to the work contemplated by said Change Order; bidding is
hereby specifically waived as to the Change Order work.

SECTION 2: That having made the findings set forth in Section 1 above, the President
and Board of Trustees hereby approve the Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", and

direct and authorize the Village President and Village Clerk to execute said Change Order on
behalf of the Village.



Resolution No. R 12-16

Lombard Meadows Change Order

Page 2

Adopted this 21* day of January, 2016.

Ayes: Trustee Whittington, Fugiel, Foltyniewicz, Johnston, Pike and Ware
Nays: None

Absent: None

Approved this 21* day of January, 2016.

Keith T. Giagnorio
Village President
ATTEST:
éharon Kuderna
Village Clerk

Page 2 of 2



VILLAGE OF LOMBARD

CHANGE ORDER
PROJECT NAME: Circle Ave & Lombard Meadows PH 2 PROJECT NO.: {ST 14) 02 &03
LOCATION: Circle Ave. & Lombard Meadows PH2 CHANGE ORDER: 6 & Final
CONTRACTOR: RW Dunteman Co. DATE: 12/30/2015

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE ORDER:  Final quantity balancing and extra work approved during construction.

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: [1] $4.174,808.34

TOTAL OF PREVIOUS AUTHORIZED CHANGE ORDERS: (#1 - #5) [2] $61,371.74
CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: ([1]+[2]) [3] $4,236,180.08
PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER: (PENDING APPROVAL) [4] $16,602.58
PROPOSED REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([3]+[4]) [5] $4,252,782.66
NET OF ALL CHANGE ORDERS: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([2]+[4]) $77,974.32

TIME EXTENSION OR REBUCHON:

TOTAL CONTRACT TIME: 20-Nov-15 Substantial Comp)
BUDGET ESTIMATE: $5,025,000.00

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $4,568,527.50

RECOMMENDED FOR ACCEPTANCE :

/ % )=7-1¢ Appmved% (Jiallé

Residefit Engineer Date ' Date
A /é‘b[z‘\ [~/ noproveasy o/ 2087 %MM/M
Contractor Date  (<$10Kor25%) llage Manager/ v Date
; /-1 /! ¢ ApprovedM e
Village Englinger Date  ¢%i0kor25%)  Aljllage President Date
[-11-1¢ AttestJCth\-. vl
Director of Aublic Warks Date Village Clerk *~* Date

/225

Is_sistaf Directocef Finance Date

It is understood that as part of this change order that the Contractor agrees that all bonds, permits, insurance and
guarantees are hereby extended to incorporate this Change Order.




(aara)

1 jo | abed

85°Z09'9L$ _ =INNOWY TVLOL
vyl
“abejip, HIAMIS AHYLINYS IHL OL 3L NIVHQ V¥
ay) Ag paacsdde pue pajsenbal suops| L1L'8ZE'ES 0L | LI'BTE'ES 81 10 ALDINNOD GNV ALVAYIXE FAY JTOHID 92€] CENBL
Buloueleq |euld| 0v'865% 0'v¥ 00'€00E 09¢EL$ AS |6S6'Z AYAOWIY INJWNIAYC AVMIAIYA]| 002000V
OSN '.0.
Bujougieq |euid] L5 y8Y'cS 9'90 GGS'L GE'E8% uol ov'esh'l XIW ‘ISHNOD IoVALNS LIVHCSY XIW-LOH| SEEEDS0Y
0SN
Bupuejeg jeuidl 05°'L6L 28 0°'S6 620'c 04628 uojl |vES'L ‘0°61-11 'ISUNOD HAANIEG LIVHASY XIW-LOH| 080£090F
= fnueng aoud Kpuenp
uopduasag junowy souaseyiq | pasinay nun wun | juauny way) ‘oN

groz/oeiz)

8

T Jopip ebuey)
Z Hd SMOpeap pJequuoT g 8Ay ajaa1d




